THIS AGREEMENT, made this 12th day of February, 1993 between AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a corporation duly organized and existing as a national banking association under the laws of the United States of America, party of the first part, and AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, an Illinois corporation, not personally but as a Trustee under the provisions of a Deed or Deeds in Trust duly recorded and delivered to said company in pursuance of a Trust Agreement dated August 1, 1989 and known as Trust Number 108924-04 party of the second part, WITNESSETH:

THAT, WHEREAS, the party of the second part heretofore executed a certain Mortgage dated April 22, 1991 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, as Document Number 91215510 which encumbers the following described real estate, lying and being in the County of Cook State of Illinois. legally described as Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference:

which said Mortgage was given to secure the payment of one certain Principal Note executed by the party of the second part for the sum of EIGHT HUNDIAND THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS.

AND WHEREAS, said MORTGAGE securing said Principal Note is valid and subsisting lien of the premises described in said MORTGAGE for the principal sum of (\$800,000.00) EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100).

AND WHEREAS, the outstanding principal sum of indebtedness of the party of the second part to the party of the first part under the Note, as of the date hereof is THREE HUNDRED SIXTY ONE THOUSAND, SIXTEEN DOLLARS AND FIXTY SIX CENTS DOLLARS (\$361,016.66) such sum is evidenced by the rote and Mortgage.

AND WHEREAS, the said Principal Note by its terms is due and payable on May 1, 1996.

AND WHEREAS, the parties hereto have agreed upon a reduction in rate and an extension of time.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises and agreements hereinafter made by and between the parties hereto, the said parties do hereby mutually promise and agree as follows: to wit: The said party of the first part agrees with the said party of the second part that the per annum interest rate on said Note will change to 6.95% effective February 1, 1993.

The monthly principal and interest payment will change to \$3,480.34 effective March 1, 1993 and monthly thereafter until the final payment on February 1, 1998. The payment is 1930 on the scheduled principal balance of \$361,016.66 remaining as of the interest change date and the remaining amortization term of 159 months.

And the said parties hereto further mutually agree that all provisions, stipulations, powers and covenants in said Principal Note and in the said Mortgage contained shall stand and remain unchanged and in full force and effect for and during said, extended period, except only as the same are herein and hereby specifically varied or amended; and further that in the event of a failure to pay the same remaining principal balance keep, fulfill or perform any or all of the covenants and agreements contained in said Mortgage then the whole of said principal sum shall, at the election of the holder of said Principal Note, become at once, without notice, due and payable and may be collected, together with all accrued interest thereon, in the same manner as if said extension had not been granted, anything hereinbefore contained to the contrary notwithstanding.

And it is expressly understood and agreed by and between the parties hereto that the covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and inure, to the respective heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives and assigns of the said parties hereto. DOX 15

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

#### EXHIBIT "A"

Unit No. 27 Together with an undivided percent interest of the Common Elements, as delineated on the Plat of Survey of the following described Parcels:

#### Parcel I:

That part of the Southerly 40 feet of Lot 37 lying Southwesterly of the Westerly line of Sheridan Road (excepting therefrom the Westerly 54.75 feet) in Block 13 in Hundley's Subdivision of Lots 3 to 21 and 33 to 37, all inclusive, in Pine Grove, a Subdivision of fractional Section 21, Township 40 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Also

Parcel II:

The Northerly 25 feet measured at right angles with the Northerly line thereof of the following described tract of land:

That part of Lot 1 in the Subdivision of Block 16 in Hundley's Subdivision of Lots 3 to 21 and 33 to 37, inclusive, in Pine Grove in Section 21, Township 40 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, 14 Cook County, Illinois, described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the Northerly line of said Lot with the Westerly line of Sheridan Road; thence Westerly along the Northerly line of said Lot 150 feet: thence Southerly to a point in the South line of said Lot distant 190 feet Easterly from the Westerly line of said Lot and being on the Northerly line of Hawthorne Place; thence Easterly along the Southerly line of said Lot 150.84 feet to the Westerly line of Sheridan Road, thence Northerly along the Westerly line of Sheridan Road, thence Northerly along the Westerly line of Sheridan Road 298.96 feet to the place of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois, which Plat of survey is attached as Exhibit "A" to the Declaration of Condominium made by the Cosmopolitan National dank of Chicago, a National Banking Association, as Trustse under Trust Agreement dated November 15, 1965 and known as Trust Number 15666, recorded in the Office of The Recorder of Cook County, Illinois as Document Number 20,446,824, and registered with the Registrar of Titles of Cook County, Illinois on the First day of April 1968 as Document IR 2,380,325, and which Plat of Survey has been are needed by the First Amendment to said Exhibit "A" - Page 27 attached to that Amendment to Declaration of Condominium Ownership and Easements, Restrictions and Covenants for the Thirty-Four Seventy Condominium made by and between the 3470 N. Lake Shore Drive Association and Ina J. Feldman, recorded in the Office of the Recorded of fook County, Illinois as Document Number 39-418407 and registered with the Registrar of Titles of Cook County, Illinois on the 6th day of September, 1989 as Document IR 3822867 (excepting from said Farcels and the property and space comprising all the units thereof as said units are defined and delineated in said Declaration and said Survey), all in Cook County, Illinois.

Property Address: Unit 27, 3470 N. Lake Shore Dr. Chicago, IL 60657

Tax I.D.: #14 21 306 038 1063

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS FILED FUR RECORD

93 MAR -9 ANTH: 53

93174205

COOK COUNTY, BLINOIS FILED FOR RECORD

93 MAR -9 PH (2: 31

93176559

93176559

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO Trustee under

|  | Trust Agreement dated August 1, 1989 and known as Trust #108924-04  BY:  |
|--|--|
|  | its // ANDUP   |
| (SEAL)   |  |
| ATTEST:  | This instantial is executed by the unduring a few in the instantial instantial in the instantial instantial instantial in the instantial instantia |
|  | The first in the marries of the first of the many that the second of the first of the second of the first of the second of the s |
|  | high the transfer of the property of the state of the sta |
| BY: ITS  BSJSECYU  | corners about  |
| 113  | and the found of the state of t |
| 0  | A THE THE PARTY OF |
| STATE OF ILLINOIS)   | The state of the s |
| ss   | The state of the s |
| COUNTY OF COOK   |  |
|  | O, a Notary Public in and for said   |
| County, in the State foresaid  | P. JOHANSEN  |
| DO HEREBY CERTIFY, th  | of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST  |
| COMPANY OF CHICAGO, no   | ational banking association and ASSISTANT SECRETARY of   |
| said national banking associate.   | on, personally known to me to be the   |
| same persons whose names are 3   | bscribed to the foregoing instrument and   |
| as such ASSISTANT SECRETARY  | , respectively, appeared before me   |
| this day in person and acknowle  | edged that they signed and delivered   |
| the said instrument as their of  | own ries and voluntary acts, and as aid national banking association, as   |
| Trustee for the uses and purpo   | ses therein set forth; and the said did also then and there acknowledge  |
| that he, as custodian of the   | e corporace seal of said mational  |
| banking association, did affi  | x the said corporate seal of said  |
| national banking association to  | said instrument as his own free and and voluntary act of said national   |
| banking association, as Truste   | e, for the uses and purposes therein   |
| set forth.   | T'   |
| Given under my hand and No   | tarial Seal this   |
| day of   | , 19   |
| The state of the s |  |
| pessionista SEAL"  | Hamila UNA COLLEGO   |
| PAMELA ANN COMMON S  | Notary Public  |
| Notary Public, State of 5/1/96<br>My Commission Expires 5/1/96   | · · · / · / · ·  |
| My Commission Capital  | My commission expires 0///4/2  |

Property of Country Clerk's Office

UNOFFICAN UNTONIL HANK AND TRUST COMPANY-OF CHICAGO

BY:

Under President

Second Vice President

| ATTEST:  |
|--|
| Mart E. Dille  |
| Mails C. Sell  |
| Man Clindal  |
| STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ) SS   |
| COUNTY OF COOK )   |
| for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HERBBY CHRISTY THAT  |
| personally known to me to be the Second Vice   |
| President of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, and personally known to me to be the Loan Officer of said Bank, and  |
| personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are  |
| subscribed on the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day  |
| in person and severally acknowledged that as such Second Vice<br>President and Lean Officer of said Bank, they signed and delivered  |
| said instrument and caused the corporate seal of said Bank to be   |
| affixed thereto, rursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said Bank, as their free and voluntary act and as the  |
| free and voluntary act and deed of said Bank for the uses and  |
| purposes therein set forta.  |
| GIVEN, under my hand and Notarial Seal this 33 day of  |
| Morra M. Mulan   |
| Notary Public  |
| My commission expires:   |
| "Dr. (Ca) SEAL   |
| ILONA W MIBAS  |
| Man Can Tall of Illinois   |
| Matery Public, State of Illinois My Commission Extines 1/29/96   |
| CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GJARGETORS  |
| CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GUARANTORS  |
| CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GJARGETORS  |
| CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GUARANTORS  MUTTAY L. Manaster Ina F. Manaster  Ina F. Manaster   |
| CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GUARANTORS  |
| CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GUARANTORS  MUTTAY L. MERRETOR  STATE OF ILLINOIS )  COUNTY OF COOK )  SS   |
| CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GUARANTEERS  MUTTRY L. MERRETER  STATE OF ILLINOIS  COUNTY OF COOK  I. He had a Davis  A Notary Public 17 and for   |
| CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GUARANTORS  MUTTAY L. Manaster  STATE OF ILLINOIS  COUNTY OF COOK  I, Howard Davis  residing in said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY  |
| CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GJARGETORS  MUTTRY L. MENDETER  STATE OF ILLINOIS  SS  COUNTY OF COOK  I, How Ach Davis , a Notary Public is and for residing in said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT MURRAY L. MONASTER and TAME MANSTER who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names  |
| CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GJARGETORS  MUTTRY L. MENDETER  STATE OF ILLINOIS  SS  COUNTY OF COOK  I, How Ach Davis , a Notary Public is and for residing in said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT MURROL L. MONASTIR and TANK MANSTER who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this  |
| CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GUARANTEES  MUTTRY L. MENASTER  STATE OF ILLINOIS  SS  COUNTY OF COOK  I, How Ach Davis , a Notary Public in and for residing in said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT MURRAY L. MONASTER and TWATMANSTER who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the   |
| CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GUARANTEES  MUTTAY L. Manaster  Tha F. Manaster  Ina F. Manaster  Tha F. Manaster  STATE OF ILLINOIS  SS  COUNTY OF COOK  I, Howard Davis  THAT More of L. More state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY  who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said Instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.   |
| CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GIVEN TORS  That I Manaster  Ina F. Manaste |
| CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GUARANTEES  MUTTAY L. Manaster  Tha F. Manaster  Ina F. Manaster  Tha F. Manaster  STATE OF ILLINOIS  SS  COUNTY OF COOK  I, Howard Davis  THAT More of L. More state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY  who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said Instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.   |
| CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GIVEN TORS  That I Manaster  Ina F. Manaste |
| CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GIVEN TORS  That I Manaster  Ina F. Manaste |
| CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GIVEN TORS  That I Manaster  Ina F. Manaste |
| CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GUARAGETORS  MUTTRY L. Manaster  STATE OF ILLINOIS  COUNTY OF COOK  I, A Notary Public 1. and for residing in said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT MURROL MOUNTR and I MARMOSTER and I MARMOSTER are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said Instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  GIVEN, under my hand and Notarial Seal this day of 1975.  My commission expires:  THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: M.JEAN BARREYRO   |
| CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GIVENTORS  MUTTRY L. Manaster  Tha F. Manaster  The F. Manaster  Tha Policies  Tha F. Manaster  Tha Policies  Tha F. Manaster  Tha F. Manaster  Tha Policies  Tha Manaster  Tha F. Manaster  Tha Pol |
| CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GIVENTORS  MUTTRY L. Manaster  Tha F. Manaster  The F. Manaster  Tha Policies  Tha F. Manaster  Tha Policies  Tha F. Manaster  Tha F. Manaster  Tha Policies  Tha Manaster  Tha F. Manaster  Tha Pol |
| CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GIVENTORS  MUTTRY L. Manaster  Tha F. Manaster  The F. Manaster  Tha Policies  Tha F. Manaster  Tha Policies  Tha F. Manaster  Tha F. Manaster  Tha Policies  Tha Manaster  Tha F. Manaster  Tha Pol |
| CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GINESTORS  MUTTAY L. Manaster  Tha F. Manaster  Ina F. Manas |

Property of Coot County Clark's Office